HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH AT JAMMU

NOTICE

It is notified for the information of all concerned that following modifications have been made to the roster for 16.02.2023 and 17.02.2023 for the Jammu Wing of High Court:

- (i) The Division Bench comprising Hon'ble The Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan shall be constituted in Jammu Wing of the High Court on 16.02.2023. The said Division Bench shall take up the case listed before Division Bench no.1 of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria on 16.02.2023.
- (ii) The cases listed before DB-II on 17.02.2023, shall be equally distributed between the newly constituted Division Bench of Hon'ble The Chief Justice and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan and DB-II of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjeev Kumar and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Puneet Gupta on the said date i.e. 17.02.2023 (except part-heard and tied-up matters).
- (iii) The Single Bench of Hon'ble Ms. Justice Moksha Khajuria Kazmi shall take up for hearing the last 50 cases listed before Hon'ble Ms. Justice Sindhu Sharma and last 50 cases of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rahul Bharti on 16.02.2023 (except part heard and tiedup matters).
- (iv) The dates shall be given by the Registry in cases listed before SB-I of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Tashi Rabstan on 17.02.2023.
 By Order.

All concerned to note.

Dated: 15.02.2023

Registrar Judicial